

## SELLWIN TRADERS LIMITED

Registered Office: 126/B Old China Bazar Street Kolkata 700001. Tele. No. +9133 22313974; CIN L51909WB1980PLC033018 Website:www.sellwinindia.com; E-mail : selltl\_1980@ yahoo.co.in Corporate Office: 302, Priviera, Naherunagar Circle, Near Bank of Baroda, Ahmedabad-380015, Contact No. +91 9714787932

Date: 07.03.2024

To, Department of Corporate Services, BSE Limited, Ground Floor, P.J. Tower, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip ID: SELLWIN Script Code: 538875

Subject: Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations"), we would like to inform you that with the prior approval of Audit Committee the Company has entered into share purchase agreement, to make a strategic investment in Mannibhadra Aggro Private Limited by acquiring / subscribing 60.00 % of the total paid-up share capital in the form of Equity Shares of the Company namely Mannibhadra Aggro Private Limited (Target Company) in the meeting held today i.e. on 7<sup>th</sup> March, 2024.

The details as required under Regulation 30 of Listing Regulations read with SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated 13-Jul-23 is enclosed herewith as Annexure.

You are requested to take a note of the same.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully

For, Sellwin Traders Limited

Pratiti Patel Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Membership No.: A63826

Encl: As above



## SELLWIN TRADERS LIMITED

## **Registered Office:**

126/B Old China Bazar Street Kolkata 700001. Tele. No. +9133 22313974; CIN L51909WB1980PLC033018 Website:www.sellwinindia.com; E-mail : selltl\_1980@ yahoo.co.in **Corporate Office:** 302, Priviera, Naherunagar Circle, Near Bank of Baroda,

Ahmedabad-380015, Contact No. +91 9714787932

## Annexure

Sr No	Particulars relating to Incorporation of Subsidiary Company	Details
a	Name of the target entity, details in brief such as size, turnover etc.	Name of Subsidiary Company: Mannibhadra Aggro Private Limited
		Authorized Share Capital of Subsidiary Co.: 1,00,000
		Paid up Share Capital of Subsidiary Co.: 1,00,000
		Turnover: NIL
b	Whether the acquisition would fall within related party transaction(s) and whether the promoter/ promoter group/ group companies have any interest in the entity being acquired? If yes, nature of interest and details thereof and whether the same is done at "arm's length"	Yes, it is a related Party Transacation. Mr. Monil Navinchandra Vora is a Director and Shareholder of Mannibhadra Aggro Private Limited (Subsidiary Company) and the whole transaction is done at "arm's length"
с	Industry to which the entity being acquired belongs;	The Investee company is engaged in business of Agriculture and related thereto.
d	Objects and impact of acquisition (including but not limited to, disclosure of reasons for acquisition of target entity, if its business is outside the main line of business of the listed entity)	Investment in the company in alignment of future business projects with the investee company.
e	Brief details of any governmental or regulatory approvals required for the acquisition	Not Applicable
f	Indicative time period for completion of the acquisition	Not Applicable
g	Consideration - whether cash consideration or share swap or any other form and details of the same	Cash Consideration
h	Cost of acquisition and/or the price at which the shares are acquired	₹60,000/- for 6000 Equity Shares of M/s. Mannibhadra Aggro Private Limited at ₹10/- per share.
i	Percentage of shareholding / control acquired and / or number of shares acquired	60.00%
j	Brief background about the entity acquired in terms of products/line of business acquired, date of incorporation, history of last 3 years turnover, country in which the acquired entity has presence and any other significant information (in brief)	Mannibhadra Aggro Private Limited is currently engaged in business of Agriculture. The target company has only presence in India as on date. However, the target company still has not commence its business and is currently looking for the prospective business propositions.